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Puchar Silesia 
Katowice, 7. - 9.2.2020

Konkurencja 23 Mężczyzn, 100m zmienny Open
09.02.2020 - 12:45 Wyniki Eliminacje
Puchar Silesia  Open 55.50 POPRAWA Michał 00611 Katowice 05.02.2017
Puchar Silesia  15 - 16 59.24 JAWORSKI Szymon 02811 Katowice 05.02.2017
Puchar Silesia  13 - 14 1:03.37 STANISZEWSKI Bartosz 01411 Katowice 03.02.2019
Puchar Silesia  11 - 12 1:09.98 KOCHU Anton UKR Katowice 05.02.2017
Puchar Silesia  - 10 1:23.05 TKACHENKO Daniil UKR Katowice 05.02.2017
Punkty: FINA 2019

Pozycja Rok ur. Czas Pkt. 50m 100m

10 lat i młodsi

1. PERMUS Maciej 10 Solne Miasto SP. zo.o 1:24.57 209 38.31 46.26
MISTRZ

2. OSAK Kacper 10 Solne Miasto SP. zo.o 1:26.01 199 41.10 44.91
3. RAŠKA Teodor 10 LSK Frýdek-Místek 1:35.22 147 44.19 51.03
4. KOWALSKI Kacper 10 SIKRET Gliwice 1:35.46 145 42.91 52.55
5. WRÓBEL Michał 10 Uks "Aqua Team Mikołów" 1:36.10 143 45.30 50.80
6. DOMINO Julian 10 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:37.90 135 46.25 51.65
7. KRZĄKAŁA Dominik 10 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:38.04 134 45.90 52.14
8. JOSZKO Artur 10 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:39.09 130 47.72 51.37
9. WACOWSKI Maksymilian 10 Kłobucki Klub Pływacki DELFIN 1:47.77 101 52.14 55.63

10. FOJT Wiktor 10 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:48.85 98 52.14 56.71
11. ORLIGÓRA Szymon 10 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:53.22 87 55.85 57.37
12. SKARŻYŃSKI Oliver 10 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 1:53.95 85 50.87 1:03.08
13. GAJOCHA Nataniel 11 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 2:03.97 66 56.00 1:07.97
14. KONOPKA Wojciech 11 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 2:04.69 65

11 - 12 lat

1. WŁODARCZYK Marcel 08 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1:11.00 354 33.61 37.39
MISTRZ

2. PINCZAK Mateusz 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:13.79 315 34.93 38.86
3. MUNSCH Artur 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:17.28 275 36.93 40.35
4. POLONIUS Filip 08 KS Górnik Radlin 1:17.42 273 35.11 42.31
5. BORYŚ Wojciech 09 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1:18.31 264 36.03 42.28
6. CISOSKI Hubert 08 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 1:18.61 261 36.57 42.04
7. ŻOGAŁA Piotr 08 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1:19.29 254 38.82 40.47
8. STANISZEWSKI Wiktor 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:19.45 253 37.61 41.84
9. GABOR Bruno 09 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:19.64 251 36.54 43.10

10. KOŁODZIEJ Tomasz 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:19.71 250 36.98 42.73
11. RUMIAN Szymon 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:21.05 238 39.16 41.89
12. KOPLIN Franciszek 08 SIKRET Gliwice 1:23.36 219 37.26 46.10
13. OWCZAREK Łukasz 08 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1:23.85 215 41.49 42.36
14. WÓJCIK Antoni 08 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:25.45 203 42.39 43.06
15. MITRĘGA Kamil 08 Mosm Tychy 1:28.06 185 38.36 49.70
16. GUMÓŁKA Kuba 09 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1:29.72 175 40.06 49.66
17. GRĘDZIAK Oskar 08 SIKRET Gliwice 1:29.82 175 44.60 45.22
18. BROCZKOWSKI Bogusz 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:30.16 173 42.24 47.92
19. GOLA Filip 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:30.70 170 44.02 46.68
20. SKOLIK Jeremi 09 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:31.74 164 42.43 49.31
21. BIELAWSKI Cyprian 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:32.11 162 40.88 51.23
22. BRACHMAN Tymon 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:35.34 146 43.57 51.77
23. NOWAK Dominik 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:37.20 138 47.12 50.08
24. KACZMAREK Filip 08 UMKS "Jedynka Zabrze" 1:44.09 112 49.69 54.40
25. GOŁĘBIOWSKI Wiktor 09 UKS RAPID Wrocław 1:49.87 95 54.18 55.69
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Puchar Silesia 
Katowice, 7. - 9.2.2020

Konkurencja 23, Chłopców, 100m zmienny, Eliminacje, 11 - 12 lat

Pozycja Rok ur. Czas Pkt. 50m 100m

26. CHODUN Michał 09 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska2:13.55 53 1:05.19 1:08.36

13 - 14 lat

1. WOJACZEK Aleksander 06 KS Górnik Radlin 1:05.94 442 30.23 35.71
MISTRZ

2. CZOGAŁA Grzegorz 07 SIKRET Gliwice 1:06.84 425 30.58 36.26
3. KAŁUŻA Mateusz 06 UkS Aquatica Pawłowice 1:07.75 408 30.44 37.31
4. PROSZOWSKI Paweł 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:09.06 385 31.44 37.62
5. CHOMA Maksym 06 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1:09.22 382 30.94 38.28
6. GROCHOLSKI Michał 06 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1:09.48 378 33.69 35.79
7. MICHALSKI Wojciech 06 UKS Salmo Żory 1:10.96 355 34.34 36.62
8. DZIURSKI Przemysław 06 KS Piątka Chorzów 1:11.12 352 31.68 39.44
9. PASICH Hubert 07 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 1:11.82 342 32.19 39.63

10. MELKOWSKI Jakub 06 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:12.26 336 33.03 39.23
11. IGNAR Szymon 06 UKS Salmo Żory 1:13.25 323 33.77 39.48
12. ZAWIŚLAK Piotr 07 Delfin Cieszyn 1:13.52 319 34.37 39.15
13. BRYCH Krzysztof 07 MKS MOS Katowice 1:14.70 304 33.92 40.78
14. JAREK Oskar 06 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:15.19 298 34.41 40.78
15. RAŠKA Tobias 07 LSK Frýdek-Místek 1:15.35 296 35.20 40.15
16. WŁOSZEK Maciej 06 Kłobucki Klub Pływacki DELFIN 1:15.41 296 35.21 40.20
17. JABŁOŃSKI Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1:15.44 295 34.19 41.25
18. DUSZA Maciej 07 KS Piątka Chorzów 1:17.29 274 34.63 42.66
19. SERWIŃSKI Kacper 07 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:18.64 261 38.39 40.25
20. BORSZCZ Mikołaj 07 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1:19.27 254 36.76 42.51
21. MAZUR Mikołaj 06 MKS MOS Katowice 1:19.43 253 37.53 41.90
22. DYBAŁA Mikołaj 07 Nowy KP Bielsko-Biała 1:20.33 244 37.22 43.11
23. PRADELA Jacek 07 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1:21.36 235 40.26 41.10
24. FRYSZ Sebastian 07 UKS ,,ONDRASZEK'' w Bielsku-Białej1:22.91 222 38.82 44.09
25. WIECZOREK Kacper 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:24.72 208 41.98 42.74
26. BORYCZKA Maciej 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:32.65 159 40.70 51.95
27. KLAJMON Wojciech 07 Nowy KP Bielsko-Biała 1:37.90 135 48.29 49.61

15 - 16 lat

1. STANISZEWSKI Bartosz 05 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:00.76 565 R 29.79 30.97
MISTRZ

2. RYNKIEWICZ Jakub 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:02.06 531 28.29 33.77
3. WYKRĘT Marcin 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:02.54 519 29.52 33.02
4. GOTTSCHLING Krzysztof 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie1:03.65 492 29.36 34.29
5. LOTER Bartosz 05 Delfin Cieszyn 1:04.05 483 30.14 33.91
6. CZERCZAK Dawid 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:04.28 478 29.08 35.20
7. PLEWKA Przemysław 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:04.33 476 30.88 33.45
8. WOJNAR Tymoteusz 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.32 455 30.77 34.55
9. ŚWIECA Mateusz 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.37 454 30.38 34.99

WAWRZYNIAK Kajetan 05 KS Górnik Radlin 1:05.37 454 30.33 35.04
11. CZERNICKI Hubert 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.38 454 29.12 36.26
12. SZCZĘCH Mikołaj 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:06.95 423 30.87 36.08
13. PIECHOWSKI Jakub 05 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1:07.40 414 31.37 36.03
14. DUDA Kacper 05 RMKS Rybnik 1:08.32 398 30.84 37.48
15. KRAWCZYK Jakub 04 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1:08.75 390 30.77 37.98
16. MURATOV Ivan 05 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1:09.72 374 32.45 37.27
17. HARAZIM Filip 05 SIKRET Gliwice 1:10.09 368 32.31 37.78
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Puchar Silesia 
Katowice, 7. - 9.2.2020

Konkurencja 23, Chłopców, 100m zmienny, Eliminacje, 15 - 16 lat

Pozycja Rok ur. Czas Pkt. 50m 100m

18. MAGNER Szymon 05 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:11.05 353 33.92 37.13
19. ŻAK Wiktor 05 UKS Salmo Żory 1:11.71 344 34.50 37.21
20. SZAFRANEK Szymon 05 SIKRET Gliwice 1:12.17 337 33.58 38.59
21. BIEL Adam 05 Uks "Aqua Team Mikołów" 1:15.46 295 34.53 40.93
22. POPANDA Szymon 04 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:15.89 290 34.17 41.72
23. ŁYSIK Adam 05 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 1:16.49 283
24. PIĄTKIEWICZ Aleksander 05 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 1:16.75 280 36.00 40.75
25. WOŁOSZYN Michał 04 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1:17.67 270 34.54 43.13

Open

1. GALON Michał 95 AZS AWF Katowice 59.16 613 Q 27.20 31.96
MISTRZ

2. DZIEDZIC Dawid 99 AZS AWF Katowice 59.72 596 Q 26.94 32.78
3. KAPIAS Michał 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1:00.39 576 Q 28.88 31.51
4. SMOLIŃSKI Paweł SR 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1:00.56 571 Q 27.08 33.48
5. RYCHEL Maksymilian SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 1:00.75 566 Q 28.17 32.58

CERLICH Maksymilian 00 AZS AWF Katowice 1:00.75 566 Q 28.08 32.67
7. STANISZEWSKI Bartosz 05 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:00.76 565 R 29.79 30.97
8. ROMANOWSKI Kamil 97 AZS AWF Katowice 1:00.82 564 29.30 31.52
9. WŁADYKA Marcin 02 AZS AWF Katowice 1:01.82 537 30.22 31.60

10. RYNKIEWICZ Jakub 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:02.06 531 28.29 33.77
11. SZCZEPANIK Szymon 03 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:02.30 525 28.76 33.54
12. WYKRĘT Marcin 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:02.54 519 29.52 33.02
13. BUBAK Dawid SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 1:02.80 512 30.59 32.21
14. GOTTSCHLING Krzysztof 04 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie1:03.65 492 29.36 34.29
15. LOTER Bartosz 05 Delfin Cieszyn 1:04.05 483 30.14 33.91
16. CZERCZAK Dawid 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:04.28 478 29.08 35.20
17. NOWAKOWSKI Maciej 03 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1:04.29 477 29.87 34.42
18. PLEWKA Przemysław 04 SIKRET Gliwice 1:04.33 476 30.88 33.45
19. WOJNAR Tymoteusz 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.32 455 30.77 34.55
20. ŚWIECA Mateusz 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.37 454 30.38 34.99

WAWRZYNIAK Kajetan 05 KS Górnik Radlin 1:05.37 454 30.33 35.04
22. CZERNICKI Hubert 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:05.38 454 29.12 36.26
23. WOJACZEK Aleksander 06 KS Górnik Radlin 1:05.94 442 30.23 35.71
24. CZOGAŁA Grzegorz 07 SIKRET Gliwice 1:06.84 425 30.58 36.26
25. SZCZĘCH Mikołaj 05 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:06.95 423 30.87 36.08
26. PIECHOWSKI Jakub 05 UKS Junior Kluczbork 1:07.40 414 31.37 36.03
27. KAŁUŻA Mateusz 06 UkS Aquatica Pawłowice 1:07.75 408 30.44 37.31
28. DUDA Kacper 05 RMKS Rybnik 1:08.32 398 30.84 37.48
29. KRAWCZYK Jakub 04 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1:08.75 390 30.77 37.98
30. PROSZOWSKI Paweł 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:09.06 385 31.44 37.62
31. CHOMA Maksym 06 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1:09.22 382 30.94 38.28
32. GROCHOLSKI Michał 06 CSiR MOS w Dąbrowie Górniczej 1:09.48 378 33.69 35.79
33. MURATOV Ivan 05 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1:09.72 374 32.45 37.27
34. HARAZIM Filip 05 SIKRET Gliwice 1:10.09 368 32.31 37.78
35. MICHALSKI Wojciech 06 UKS Salmo Żory 1:10.96 355 34.34 36.62
36. WŁODARCZYK Marcel 08 UKS ,,Huragan'' przy SP nr 45 w Sosnowcu1:11.00 354 33.61 37.39
37. MAGNER Szymon 05 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:11.05 353 33.92 37.13
38. DZIURSKI Przemysław 06 KS Piątka Chorzów 1:11.12 352 31.68 39.44
39. ŻAK Wiktor 05 UKS Salmo Żory 1:11.71 344 34.50 37.21
40. PASICH Hubert 07 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 1:11.82 342 32.19 39.63
41. SZAFRANEK Szymon 05 SIKRET Gliwice 1:12.17 337 33.58 38.59
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Puchar Silesia 
Katowice, 7. - 9.2.2020

Konkurencja 23, Mężczyzn, 100m zmienny, Eliminacje, Open

Pozycja Rok ur. Czas Pkt. 50m 100m

42. MELKOWSKI Jakub 06 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:12.26 336 33.03 39.23
43. IGNAR Szymon 06 UKS Salmo Żory 1:13.25 323 33.77 39.48
44. ZAWIŚLAK Piotr 07 Delfin Cieszyn 1:13.52 319 34.37 39.15
45. PINCZAK Mateusz 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:13.79 315 34.93 38.86
46. BRYCH Krzysztof 07 MKS MOS Katowice 1:14.70 304 33.92 40.78
47. TOMASZOWSKI Michał 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie1:15.16 299 34.53 40.63
48. JAREK Oskar 06 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:15.19 298 34.41 40.78
49. RAŠKA Tobias 07 LSK Frýdek-Místek 1:15.35 296 35.20 40.15
50. WŁOSZEK Maciej 06 Kłobucki Klub Pływacki DELFIN 1:15.41 296 35.21 40.20
51. JABŁOŃSKI Bartłomiej 07 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1:15.44 295 34.19 41.25
52. BIEL Adam 05 Uks "Aqua Team Mikołów" 1:15.46 295 34.53 40.93
53. POPANDA Szymon 04 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:15.89 290 34.17 41.72
54. ŁYSIK Adam 05 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 1:16.49 283
55. PIĄTKIEWICZ Aleksander 05 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 1:16.75 280 36.00 40.75
56. MUNSCH Artur 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:17.28 275 36.93 40.35
57. DUSZA Maciej 07 KS Piątka Chorzów 1:17.29 274 34.63 42.66
58. POLONIUS Filip 08 KS Górnik Radlin 1:17.42 273 35.11 42.31
59. WOŁOSZYN Michał 04 Stowarzyszenie Hobby Sport 1:17.67 270 34.54 43.13
60. BORYŚ Wojciech 09 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1:18.31 264 36.03 42.28
61. CISOSKI Hubert 08 UKS ,,Jedynka'' Łazy 1:18.61 261 36.57 42.04
62. SERWIŃSKI Kacper 07 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:18.64 261 38.39 40.25
63. DROZD Marek 03 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:19.17 255 37.29 41.88
64. BORSZCZ Mikołaj 07 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1:19.27 254 36.76 42.51
65. ŻOGAŁA Piotr 08 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1:19.29 254 38.82 40.47
66. MAZUR Mikołaj 06 MKS MOS Katowice 1:19.43 253 37.53 41.90
67. STANISZEWSKI Wiktor 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:19.45 253 37.61 41.84
68. GABOR Bruno 09 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:19.64 251 36.54 43.10
69. KOŁODZIEJ Tomasz 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:19.71 250 36.98 42.73
70. DYBAŁA Mikołaj 07 Nowy KP Bielsko-Biała 1:20.33 244 37.22 43.11
71. RUMIAN Szymon 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:21.05 238 39.16 41.89
72. PRADELA Jacek 07 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1:21.36 235 40.26 41.10
73. FRYSZ Sebastian 07 UKS ,,ONDRASZEK'' w Bielsku-Białej1:22.91 222 38.82 44.09
74. KOPLIN Franciszek 08 SIKRET Gliwice 1:23.36 219 37.26 46.10
75. OWCZAREK Łukasz 08 UKS ORKA Częstochowa 1:23.85 215 41.49 42.36
76. PERMUS Maciej 10 Solne Miasto SP. zo.o 1:24.57 209 38.31 46.26
77. WIECZOREK Kacper 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:24.72 208 41.98 42.74
78. WÓJCIK Antoni 08 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:25.45 203 42.39 43.06
79. OSAK Kacper 10 Solne Miasto SP. zo.o 1:26.01 199 41.10 44.91
80. MITRĘGA Kamil 08 Mosm Tychy 1:28.06 185 38.36 49.70
81. GUMÓŁKA Kuba 09 UKS ,,Omega'' Olkusz 1:29.72 175 40.06 49.66
82. GRĘDZIAK Oskar 08 SIKRET Gliwice 1:29.82 175 44.60 45.22
83. BROCZKOWSKI Bogusz 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:30.16 173 42.24 47.92
84. GOLA Filip 08 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:30.70 170 44.02 46.68
85. SKOLIK Jeremi 09 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:31.74 164 42.43 49.31
86. BIELAWSKI Cyprian 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:32.11 162 40.88 51.23
87. BORYCZKA Maciej 07 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry 1:32.65 159 40.70 51.95
88. RAŠKA Teodor 10 LSK Frýdek-Místek 1:35.22 147 44.19 51.03
89. BRACHMAN Tymon 08 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:35.34 146 43.57 51.77
90. KOWALSKI Kacper 10 SIKRET Gliwice 1:35.46 145 42.91 52.55
91. WRÓBEL Michał 10 Uks "Aqua Team Mikołów" 1:36.10 143 45.30 50.80
92. NOWAK Dominik 08 UKS  ,,Dragon'' 1:37.20 138 47.12 50.08
93. KLAJMON Wojciech 07 Nowy KP Bielsko-Biała 1:37.90 135 48.29 49.61

DOMINO Julian 10 Klub Pływacki SOKÓŁ Rzeszów 1:37.90 135 46.25 51.65
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Puchar Silesia 
Katowice, 7. - 9.2.2020

Konkurencja 23, Mężczyzn, 100m zmienny, Eliminacje, Open

Pozycja Rok ur. Czas Pkt. 50m 100m

95. KRZĄKAŁA Dominik 10 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:38.04 134 45.90 52.14
96. JOSZKO Artur 10 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska1:39.09 130 47.72 51.37
97. KACZMAREK Filip 08 UMKS "Jedynka Zabrze" 1:44.09 112 49.69 54.40
98. WACOWSKI Maksymilian 10 Kłobucki Klub Pływacki DELFIN 1:47.77 101 52.14 55.63
99. FOJT Wiktor 10 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:48.85 98 52.14 56.71

100. GOŁĘBIOWSKI Wiktor 09 UKS RAPID Wrocław 1:49.87 95 54.18 55.69
101. ORLIGÓRA Szymon 10 Ukp Ruda Śląska 1:53.22 87 55.85 57.37
102. SKARŻYŃSKI Oliver 10 UKS ,,Karlik'' Katowice 1:53.95 85 50.87 1:03.08
103. GAJOCHA Nataniel 11 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 2:03.97 66 56.00 1:07.97
104. KONOPKA Wojciech 11 K. S. Górnik Sosnowiec 2:04.69 65
105. CHODUN Michał 09 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska2:13.55 53 1:05.19 1:08.36


